TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM627137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900584058	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VWR International, LLC		11/20/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VWR International Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2751 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 358	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88732298	PROCHIEVA	
Serial Number:	88732292	PROCHIEVA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Vanessa A, Ignacio, Esq.
Address Line 1: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24538.1027	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ER: Vanessa A. Ignacio	
SIGNATURE:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=US - FULLY EXECUTED VWR AGREEMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007235 FRAME: 0106

900597762

source=US - FULLY EXECUTED VWR AGREEMENT#page2.tif source=US - FULLY EXECUTED VWR AGREEMENT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007235 FRAME: 0107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between VWR

International, LLC ("Assignor"), a company having a place of business at Radnor Corporate

Center, 100 Matsonford Road, Building 1, Suite 200, Pennsylvania 19087 USA and VWR

International Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a company having a place of business at 2751

Centerville Road, Suite 358, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 USA.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to assign, all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A and all common law

and other rights, in and to the trademarks that are the subject of such applications (such rights,

collectively, the ("Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, fransfers, and delivers to Assignee all of its rights, title

and interests in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation the goodwill of the business

appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby, and the right to renew any registration

therefor, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and

benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to be used as fully and entirely as said

rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been

made, together with all claims for damage by reason of past, present or future infringement of

said Trademarks with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

2. This Trademark Assignment may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts,

each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and

the same instrument.

3. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as

the assignee and owner of the Trademarks.

{Signatures Page}

TRADEMARK

VWR INTERNATIONAL, LLC (Assignor/Grantor)

Name: Scott K. Baker

Title: Secretary

VWR INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.

(Assignee/Grantee)

By: 14/16/14 Jake: 101/19, 2020

Name:/Christopher Jones

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007235 FRAME: 0109

Schedule A Trademarks

Mark	Country	Serial No.
PROCHIEVA	United States	88/732,298
PROchievA	United States	88/732,292

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007235 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 12/07/2020